Edgar Filing: SMITH & NEPHEW PLC - Form 6-K

28

SMITH & NEPHEW plc

2005 QUARTER FOUR AND FULL YEAR RESULTS continued

NOTES

11. Net debt as at 31 December 2005 comprises:

2005
£m

2004
£m

Cash and bank 88.4 32.6
Long-term borrowings (122.6) (152.6)
Bank overdrafts and loans due within one year (132.1) (32.3)
Net currency swap (liabilities)/ assets (11.6) 31.6

(177.9) (120.7)

The movements in the year were as follows:

Opening net debt as at 1 January (120.7) (136.7)
Cash flow before financing activities 37.0 71.3
Loan notes issued on acquisition �  (50.3)
Proceeds from issue of ordinary share capital 10.5 8.0
Own shares purchased (0.2) (4.1)
Equity dividends paid (49.7) (46.7)
Exchange adjustments (54.8) 37.8

Closing net debt (177.9) (120.7)

14

Edgar Filing: SMITH & NEPHEW PLC - Form 6-K

29

SMITH & NEPHEW plc

2005 QUARTER FOUR AND FULL YEAR RESULTS

APPENDIX A � Unaudited Reconciliation of Attributable Profit for the 3 months and year ended 31 December 2004

Year

As
reported
under UK
GAAP G

£m

Joint
venture

presentation
change H

£m

Accounting
policy
changes
under

IFRS I

£m

Restated

IFRS
£m

Revenue 1,248.5 �  �  1,248.5
Cost of goods sold (334.8) �  �  (334.8)
Selling, general and administrative expenses (595.8) �  (1.8) (597.6)
Research and development expense (66.4) �  �  (66.4)

Trading profit (i) 251.5 �  (1.8) 249.7
Macrotextured claim (80.0) �  �  (80.0)
Amortisation of acquisition intangibles (ii) (20.5) �  16.1 (4.4)

Operating profit 151.0 �  14.3 165.3
Interest receivable 16.8 �  �  16.8
Interest payable (iii) (13.7) 1.4 (0.7) (13.0)
Other finance costs (iv) �  �  (1.8) (1.8)

Profit before taxation 154.1 1.4 11.8 167.3
Taxation (v) (52.7) 6.9 1.2 (44.6)

Profit from continuing operations 101.4 8.3 13.0 122.7
Discontinued operations: share of results of the joint venture 23.8 (8.3) �  15.5

Attributable profit 125.2 �  13.0 138.2

3 Months

Revenue 332.2 �  �  332.2
Cost of goods sold (88.4) �  �  (88.4)
Selling, general and administrative expenses (150.8) �  (0.7) (151.5)
Research and development expense (17.0) �  �  (17.0)

Trading profit (i) 76.0 �  (0.7) 75.3
Macrotextured claim (80.0) �  �  (80.0)
Amortisation of acquisition intangibles (ii) (5.2) �  3.9 (1.3)

Operating profit (9.2) �  3.2 (6.0)
Interest receivable 1.8 �  �  1.8

Edgar Filing: SMITH & NEPHEW PLC - Form 6-K

30

Interest payable (iii) (0.7) 0.4 (0.2) (0.5)
Other finance costs (iv) �  �  (0.5) (0.5)

Profit before taxation (8.1) 0.4 2.5 (5.2)
Taxation (v) 3.8 1.8 0.2 5.8

Profit from continuing operations (4.3) 2.2 2.7 0.6
Discontinued operations: share of results of the joint venture 6.3 (2.2) �  4.1

Attributable profit 2.0 �  2.7 4.7

G The order and description of items presented as �reported under UK GAAP� have been amended to enable a direct comparison with IFRS